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School Age Child Care

FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ®
A3 FOR HEALTHY LIVING
< FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

Preschool
Weekly Rates

Family Members Non Member

Full Time $100 $135

Part Time $80 $105

Infant and Toddler Child Care
Weekly Rates

Family Members Non Members
Infant Care
Full Time $130 $150
Toddler Care
Full Time 130 150
Part Time $95 $120

Weekly Rates
Family Members Non Member

Full Time Before & $57.00 $82.00

After

Part Time Before & | $47.00 $67.00

After

Full Time Before or | $42.00 $62.00

After

Flex Time 8 hours or | $27.00 $47.00

less

Drop in Care for 5 $40.00 $50.00

days

Half days & 2 hour S5 additional if registered in a YMCA program

delays
$10 if not registered in a YMCA program or if

registered flex time

Full Day Care $10 additional if registered in full time care
$15 additional if registered in part/flex time care
$25 if not registered in YMCA program or if
registered drop in care only

Drop in Care: Non-refundable, pre-paid punch card. Cards can be purchased at the
YMCA member services desk. Cards will be kept at the site that your child attends. Each
time your child attends the program, YMCA staff members will mark out punch until all
5 punches are utilized. Example, if your child attends before and after school in one
day, there would be 2 punches used At that time another card will need to be
purchased before the child may attend again. If your child is attending for drop in care
only and there is a half day of school or 2 hour delay this will be counted as 1 of your
prepaid punches.

Full Time Care: 4-5 days per week

Part Time Care: 1-3 days per week
YMCA of Lenawee County

638 W. Maumee St.

Adrian, MI. 49221

FIA/DHS Billing Instructions:

Any family that receives assistances through the Department of Human Services for
child care can choose to 1) pay 50% of the weekly tuition per week until the YMCA
receives DHS approval papers or 2) wait to start their child in care once the YMCA
receives all necessary paperwork. DHS pays a pre-set amount that may not cover the
cost of this service. If fees go over pre-set amount the parent/guardian will be
responsible for additional cost. For example, DHS pays a percentage of $2.50. You still
may be responsible for part of your childcare tuition. If they pay 100%, it's 100% of the
hours your child is in attendance at $2.50 per hour. If your normal childcare costs are
$80 a week and your child attends for 20 hours a week, DHS will pay $50 ($2.50 x 20).
You would be responsible for the difference which would be $30 ($80-$50).

All child care fees are due the Friday prior to the week of service.
The YMCA does not have a daily rate and does not pro-rate weekly fees.

Phone: 517-263-2151
Fax: 517-263-2153
www.ymcaoflenawee.org




